

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, May 7, 2019 5:00 PM Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-19:032 Minutes for the Public Works Committee meeting on April 2, 2019

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Minutes 040219</u>

MIN-19:040 Minutes for the Special Called Public Works Committee meeting on April 23, 2019

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Minutes 042319</u>

MIN-19:042 Minutes for the Public Works Council Committee meeting on April 30, 2019

Attachments: Minutes 043019

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-19:036 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATED AT 703 N PATRICK STREET (TRACT 6), JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY SIDEWALK

Sponsors: Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Offer and Acceptance - Tract 6

RES-19:039 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATED AT 605 N PATRICK STREET (TRACT 5), JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY SIDEWALK

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Offer and Acceptance - Tract 5

RES-19:040 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATED AT 601 N PATRICK STREET (TRACT 4), JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A CITY SIDEWALK

Sponsors: Engineering

Attachments: Offer and Acceptance - Tract 4

RES-19:041 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

REQUESTING FREE UTILITY SERVICES FROM CITY WATER AND LIGHT FOR CITY

OWNED PROPERTY

Sponsors: Mayor's Office and Building Maintenance

RES-19:051 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW

BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH GILLIS, INC. FOR THE BOWLING LANE

AND HILL DRIVE STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (2019:21)

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Bid Tab

Contract Documents 2019 21

RES-19:055 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPROVE CHANGE

ORDER NO. 1 FOR THE CROWLEY'S RIDGE PARKWAY: CRAIGHEAD FOREST

PARK TRAIL - PHASE III (ARDOT NO. 100919) (2018:31)

Sponsors: Engineering

Attachments: Change Order No 1

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment